10515507
024800
\$40.00

· P	FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Attorney's Docket No.
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark C	office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  SERGIY PAZENOK	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name:     BAYER CROPSCIENCE GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	D-65929 FRANKFURT GERMANY
Execution Date: October 25, 2004	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)     10/515,507      Additional numbers attache	B. Patent No.(s)
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Name: Eric H. Weisblatt Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 (8021)
Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. Customer Number <b>2 1 8 3 9</b> P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.
	8. Deposit account number; 02-4800
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	E THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat  of the original document.	lion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Mary Katherine Baumelster 26,254 / Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Kery Kethine Bauncister June 10, 2005
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach.	ments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we

Sergiy PAZENOK, Wipperauer Straße 57, 42699 Solingen, Germany

The inventor is citizen of: Ukraine

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer CropScience GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65929 Frankfurt, Germany

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States , executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Preparation of 4-haloalkylnicotinamides

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor

Signature

Date

1) Sorgiy Pagamon 25.10.04

RECORDED: 06/10/2005

PATENT REEL: 016325 FRAME: 0662